
Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 08/08/24 Award Date - 09/09/24

240170700Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33007(04) TAP-212E(068)TP

Counties: CHOCTAW

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
(VISITOR CENTER ENHANCEMENTS)
FORT TOWSON HISTORIC SITE: ALONG N4375 ROAD,
0.6 MILES NORTH OF US-70 IN FORT TOWSON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $394,935.21 Contractor: Treas Construction Inc

Coalgate, OK

Awarded:

240171705Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33921(04) STP-228C(030)CI

Counties: GREER

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS 200): OVER UNNAMED CREEK,
4.1 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-283 JUNCTION NEAR MANGUM.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.180 MILES

Contract Amt: $599,128.65 Contractor: WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

WEATHERFORD, OK

Awarded:

240172710Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35572(04) SBR-231C(057)SB

Counties: HASKELL

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-31: OVER MOUNTAIN FORK CREEK, 0.3 MILES
WEST OF THE SH-82 JUNCTION NEAR KINTA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.114 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,132,986.60 Contractor: Built Right Construction, LLC

SAVANNA, OK

Awarded:

240173715Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31062(04) SSP-240C(125)PM

Counties: LEFLORE

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-271: OVER ABANDONED RAILROAD, 1.9 MILES
SOUTHWEST OF THE US-270 JUNCTION NEAR FANSHAWE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.261 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,281,299.45 Contractor: Robinson Construction, LLC

POTEAU, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 08/08/24 Award Date - 09/09/24

240174720Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33847(04) SBR-240C(121)SB

Counties: LEFLORE

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-31: OVER WOLF CREEK, 4.0 MILES EAST OF THE
HASKELL COUNTY LINE NEAR BOKOSHE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.156 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,873,769.82 Contractor: Robinson Construction, LLC

POTEAU, OK

Awarded:

240175725Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35643(04)
35643(05)

STP-241C(103)PM
STP-241C(104)PM

Counties: LINCOLN

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-66: FROM 3.47 MILES EAST OF THE SH-18 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN CHANDLER AND STROUD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.59 MILES

Contract Amt: $4,107,642.75 Contractor: Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Oklahoma City, OK

Awarded:

240176730Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:36336(04) SBR-013N(238)SB

Counties: MCINTOSH

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
US-69: OVER BIG ELK CREEK, 1.9 MILES
NORTH OF THE I-40 JUNCTION NEAR CHECOTAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.027 MILES

Contract Amt: $242,696.47 Contractor: PBX Corporation

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:

240177735Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32425(05) NHPPI-3500-(170)FP

Counties: OKLAHOMA

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
I-35: FROM EAST MEMORIAL ROAD, EXTEND NORTH IN EDMOND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.538 MILES

Contract Amt: $18,315,000.00 Contractor: MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

TULSA, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 08/08/24 Award Date - 09/09/24

240178740Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34580(04) STP-255C(655)CI

Counties: OKLAHOMA

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW0910/NORTH 220TH STREET): OVER DEER CREEK, 0.3 MILES
EAST OF THE SH-74 (PORTLAND AVENUE) JUNCTION NEAR EDMOND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.244 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,279,752.13 Contractor: K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Awarded:

240196741Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:37927(04) STP-255B(619)AG

Counties: OKLAHOMA

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
CITY STREET (WESTMINSTER ROAD): FROM NE 10TH STREET,
EXTEND SOUTH TO NE 5TH STREET IN MIDWEST CITY AND CHOCTAW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.492 MILES

Contract Amt: $372,120.51 Contractor: Ellsworth Construction, LLC

TULSA, OK

Awarded:

240179745Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30546(04) STP-257C(100)CI

Counties: OSAGE

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-217): OVER SALT CREEK, 0.7 MILES NORTH OF US-60 NEAR
BURBANK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.143 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,522,378.38 Contractor: BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

WELLSTON, OK

Awarded:

240180750Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31213(04) STP-264D(104)CI

Counties: PUSHMATAHA

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-1860/MILLER MOYER ROAD):
OVER TRIBUTARY OF HAMPTON CREEK, 1.2 MILES
WEST OF THE INDIAN NATION TURNPIKE NEAR MOYERS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.142 MILES

Contract Amt: $752,597.30 Contractor: L & N BRIDGE, LLC

ANTLERS, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 08/08/24 Award Date - 09/09/24

240149760Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:27914(07) STP-275C(083)PM

Counties: WASHITA

Contract Description: WIDEN AND RESURFACE
SH-152: FROM 0.15 MILES EAST OF THE SH-44 INTERSECTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR DILL CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.03 MILES

Contract Amt: $10,417,230.30 Contractor: Caswell Contracting, Inc.

ELK CITY, OK

Awarded:

240182765Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:26974(11) SSP-277F(063)PM

Counties: WOODWARD

Contract Description: JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
US-412: OVER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER AND
NORTH CANADIAN RIVER O'FLOW, AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VI.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $263,576.18 Contractor: B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Awarded:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $45,555,113.75

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $0.00

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 08/08/24 Award Date - 09/09/24


